Form 3221-(03/2016) Agency Name New York State OR: Incident # Related DR Number Incident Type Location Code Location Code New York State																		
1 -	amillus Po		-		Α	Domes	tic]	York St Incider	ate it Rep		NY033	5000	17-26343		-	DOMV	3450	
lent	Reported Date 05/02/2017	16:47	1	ed Date/ Time 2/2017 16:40	nitiate	d 💿	Radio Ru	ın	O Wall	k-In								
Incident	Occur Addr # 408	Prefix		rrence Street Name theridge	•	Stree DF	t Type 【	Suffix	Bldg.		APT#	Cit	y Camillus		State NY	Zip 13031		
	Name - Last Rotondo	1	Fin	st Iichael	-	Middle Alias/Nickname/Maiden Nam				DOB	1			☐ Fem	nale	✓ Male	e	
[(P1)	Address # Pre	eet Name Veatheri	dae	- 1	Street Type Suffix Bldg# Apt# DR					07/08/1984 32			Self- Language	Identified:				
VICTIM	City		State	Zip						_			English					
VI	Camillus How can we (e.g. Name, P	-		13031 you?			✓ White ☐ Black ☐ Asian ☐ Hispanic ✓ Non-Hispanic ☐ American Indian ☐ Other ☐ Other Identifier:							Unknown				
	Name - Last Gasparini			st Angela		Middle Alias/Nickname/Maiden Name					DOB Age: 32			Female Male Self-Identified:				
(P2)	Address # Pr	efix Stre	eet Name		St	reet Type	Suffix	Bldg#	Apt#	Suspe	Suspect Phone Number			Language: English				
SUSPECT	City		State	Zip	L	<u>I</u>	******	Vhite American I		Asian Other	Hispanic Non-Hispanic Unknown Other Identifier:							
SOS	Do suspect and v together?	ctimlive Yes N	o SUSPE	CT / P2 present? No	/as Suspe	ect Injured? C	Possib	le drug or alc	ohol	robation Parole ratus Unknown								
	Suspect (P2) I			im (P1) O Mai Child of Vio		Intimate C Rel		er/Dating	O Forme	erly Ma	arried ©		er Intimate/D	Dating	Do the susp have a child	ect and victim in common?	YesO No	
	Emotional con					ous Cry			Othe									
ew		-	***	TIM said to the I want her ar			at the	scene rega	rding the in	adent?		***************************************						
Victim Interview	Did suspect ma	ake victim	fearful? (Yes O No	, If yes d	describe:			***************************************	(Bithilliothichen Answert version								
m Inf	Weapons Use	13 O A	es 💿 No	Gun: C Yes	Ои	o If yes descr	ibe:						Suspect Th		O Ves (140	es, Threats to:	
Victi	Access to Guns? C Yes No If yes describe:																	
	Injured? C Yes • No If yes describe: Strangulation? C Yes • No Loss of Consciousness Urination Red eyes/Petechia Sore Throat Breathing Changed Difficulty Strangulation?																	
	In Pain? C Yes No If yes describe: Visible Marks? C Yes C No If Yes, describe:																	
ECT	What did the SUSPECT say (Before and After Arrest): No contact was made with the suspect party.																	
SUSPEC																		
	710.30 completed? Yes No Child/Witness (1) Name (Last, First, M. I.)																	
Witnesses	Last: ' First: ' M.I.: DOB: Addr # Prefix Street Name Type Suffix City State Zip Phone #														hone #			
Witn	Child/Witness (2) Name (Last, First, M. I.)																	
ىۋ	// () - Briefly desdribe the circumstances of this incident:																	
Narrativ	Custody dispute between former intimate partners, Michael Rotondo and Angela Gasparini, regarding their son,																	
Inc. N																		
	DIR Repository checked? C Yes No Order of Protection Registry checked? C Yes No Order of Protection in effect? C Yes No Refrain Stay Away																	
Evid	Evidence Present? Photos taken: Victim Injury Suspect Injury Other Evidence: Damaged Property Videos Destruction of Property? O Yes No If yes describe:													No				
nse	O Yes No If no, explain: No offense committed													Records Use Or				
Offense 1 Law Art/Sec Sub Cat. Class Degree Attempt Desc Count Offense 2 Law Art/Sec Sub Cat. Class Degree Attempt Desc											esc	Count						
	pursuant to 210.			hable as a Class A					ve Use Only								D	
	Erik Saue	r		1811		ically Sig	ned	SUPERVIS Afariai	OR NAME (F	PRINT)		D# 0029	APPROVED D 05/04/201			SIGNATURE lectronical	Page 1	
F	orm 3221-(03/2016)		CNYLEADS R	eport 4.0.	2 Updated 1	2/22//201	16										

Form 3221- (03/2016)																								
Camillus Police Department B New Domestic							ic I	ork : ncid	State ent	e Repor		ORI: NY0335	000	17-263	3436	Related DF	≀Numbe	DOMV	- 1	3450				
	De	scribe	Vid	im's prior o	dome	stic incidents	s with thi	is suspe	ect (L	ast, Worst, F	irst):	41									*****************************			
Prior History	Both parties have generated numerous custody complaints over the course of the last two years. They are aware that road patrol officers are not authorized to enforce a family court custody order.													not										
or Hi	I If t	If the Victim answers "yes" to any questions in this box refer to the NYS Domestic and Sexual Violence Hotline at 1-800-942-6906 or Local Domestic Violence Service Provider																						
Pri	Has	Sus	DOI	nestic Vi ever:	oler	ice Servic	e Prov	rider	**********				1			ble of killing			Terrano de la companya de la company				V 00 (6	No.
	Threatened to kill you or your children? $C \ Yes \bullet \ No$ Strangled or "choked" you? $C \ Yes \bullet \ No$													Is suspect v	viole	ntly and cor	stantly	jealous of				0	Yes (No No
	Strangled or "choked" you? Yes • No Beaten you while you were pregnant? Yes • No													Has the ph	ysica	al violence in	ncrease	d in freque	ency or	severity ov	er the			No
Is there reasonable cause to suspect a child may be the victim of abuse, neglect, maltreatment or endangerment? Yes No If Yes, the Officer must contact the NYS Child Abuse Hotline Registry # 1-800-635-1522.																								
Wa	s DII	₹ give	en to	the Victim	at ti	he scene?						U-1022.		Was Victim	Rig	hts Notice g	iven to	the Victin	י?	⊙ Ye	es O	No if NO.	, Why:	
N	eed	s su	per	visor app	orov	al																	**************************************	***************************************
***************************************				Weapon 1	1 \0.0	reapon 2 V	N							*		***************************************						***************************************	Acres de la constante de la co	
	INC	CIDEN	IT /	77	в		Veapon 3 77	1	I			rcenyType		Bias Crime Burglary Ford G 77			Burglary Entry			omestic Rela				
rtv	1. Owner 2. Status 3.Desc. Code 4. Quantity 5. Measure 6											6. Iten	um '											
rop	7. Make 8. Drug Type 9. Model 10. Seria										ial Num	nber		11. Gun T	уре		12. Gun C	aliber						
									5. Reg. Type	5. Reg. Type 6. Imp. Plate				7. VIN/HULL#						\$			Occ.	
	9. Year 10. Make							11. Model				04.1-	13. Color											
nicle	9. Year 10. Make 11. Model 18. Vehicle Description / Damage							12.	Style		13. C	olor	14. Veh	icle Value	15. Dar	nage Est.	16. We	eapon in Veh	17. NC	C Ck				
Ve	18.	Vehicle	e Des	scription / Dar	mage													***************************************						
	19.	Towed		20. Owner N	Notif	21. Hold	2	22. Reas	on			23. To	/By Tov	w Company						24. Truck #	/Tow O	perator		
Na	rra	tive	:																					
tu Co	On May 2, 2017 at 1647 hours, I responded to 408 Weatheridge Drive in regards to a custody dispute. Upon arrival at said location, I spoke with Michael Rotondo. Michael stated that he has legal visitation rights for his son, 1300 hours-2100 hours. Michael stated that earlier today, so mother, Angela Gasparini, picked up from school and was refusing to turn over to Michael for his scheduled visitation. Michael provided me with a copy of a Custody Agreement from Onondaga County Family Court stating that Michael is to have custody of every Tuesday between 1300 hours and 2100 hours. I advised Michael that as long as he does not feel that is in any immediate danger being in Angela's presence, police cannot displace a child from one parent to another, regardless of a custody of court order. Michael was advised to contact his attorney, and Onondaga County Family Court for further actions.																							
				formatio				-3,				,	iny (COUIT 101	ıuı	inci actio	шъ.							***************************************

																								de constant de con

														MACAANIES SAMOONIA										
																					-			
																						an annennañ niveran		
																				Printer Control of the Control of th				
													назанического											
Fals	se Sta	temen	ts ma	ade herein are	punis	shable as a Cla	ss A Misc	demeand	r	this this was to a superior of the superior of				45 - 44 -	******					Oddining diameter and a				
PRI	NT N	to 210. IAME Sau		rs⊬l AFFIRI	MED	UNDER PENA ID# 00 0	SIGI	NATURI	Е	ally Signe	d		SOR N	ative Use Only AME (PRINT)		ID#	9 API 029 (PROVED D. 05/04/20	ATE AF 17 A	PROVED B	y signa d Ele i	ATURE ctronica	o _{age}	2 of 2